502684706 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2731312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK EDWARD FERGUSON	02/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVER POINT, LLC
Street Address:	825 NE 25TH AVENUE
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14081112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 4252831166 Email: tim@intproplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY E. SIEGEL

Address Line 1: 777 108TH AVENUE NE, SUITE 2240 Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RI4.010.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. SIEGEL
Signature:	/TSIEGEL37442/
Date:	02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=RI4_010_US_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=RI4_010_US_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 032237 FRAME: 0720**

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single inventor; single assignee)

Docket No.:

RI4.010.US

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title, and interest:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

Title of Invention	SUTURE AND	SUTURE AND SOFT ANCHOR ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME			
App. Ser. No.	14/081,112	Filing Date	11/15/2013		

Inventors (Assignors)

Name	Address		
Patrick Edward Ferguson	825 NE 25 th Avenue, Portland, OR, 97232 United States of America		

Assignee

Name	Address		
River Point, LLC	825 NE 25 th Avenue, Portland, OR, 97232 United States of America		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single inventor; single assignee)

Docket No.:

RI4.010.US

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention described in the patent application identified by the title and application serial number shown above (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified right, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, which the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signature (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature	Title ,		Date
Patrick Edward Ferguson	1	General	Menyer	2-18-16

[Page 2 of 3]

RECORDED: 02/18/2014